504110149 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAKIL AHMED AWAN	01/27/2009
ADRIAN MAXWELL SMITH	01/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEKTA AB (PUBL)
Street Address:	PO BOX 7593
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-103 93

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15337501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-334-3222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. PETER SAWICKI

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E089.0010US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. PETER SAWICKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016-11-23_Parent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504110149 REEL: 040412 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

E51.12-0010

WHEREAS, we, Shakil Ahmed Awan of Crawley, West Sussex, United Kingdom and Adrian Maxwell Smith of London, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MACHINE VISION SYSTEM, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/362,664, filed January 30,2009; and

WHEREAS, Elekta AB (publ), a company and existing under the laws of Sweden, and having offices at P.O. Box 7593, S-103 93, Stockhom, Sweden, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application including continuations applications, continuing applications, divisional applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon in the United States, and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

Shakil Ahmed Awan (Inventor)	Date: 27/01/09
TR BoyD (Witness Printed Name)	27/1/09
(Witness Signature) 8, GOLDSMID ROAD, MOVE, EAST	SUSSUX. BN3 1QA
(Witness Address)	- 12/- 126
Adrian Maxwell Smith (Inventor)	Date: 27/01/09
(Witness Printed Name) (Witness Signature)	z7/1/09.

(Witness Address)
AS ABOVE.

PATENT REEL: 040412 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 11/23/2016